# CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

### City Council Meeting Agendas August 19, 2019

### **Regular Council Meeting Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order 7:00pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
  - Gregory Johnson Eagle Scout Project Proposal
- 5. Introduction, discussion and approval of Consent Agenda matters
- 6. Reports
  - A. Michael W. Compton, Mayor
  - B. Todd Barstow, Council President
  - C. Brian M. Zets, Law Director
  - D. B.J. King, City Administrator
  - E. James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
  - F. Chris Sharrock, Utility Director
  - G. Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
  - H. Scott Fulton, Planning Director
  - I. Lenier Crawford, Park Manager
  - J. Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
  - K. Committee Chair Reports

#### 7. Unfinished Business

#### A. Ordinances

**ORDINANCE 2019-4341** Third Reading An ordinance to rezone properties located on Middleground Road SW, Parcel Numbers 064-068322-00.009 and 064-068087-00.000, totaling 136.32 <u>+</u> acres, in the City of Pataskala, from the High

Density Residential District (R-10) Zoning Classification to the Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification. (**TABLED 7-15-2019**)

**ORDINANCE 2019-4343** Third Reading An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2019.

**ORDINANCE 2019-4344** <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance to revise Section 505.11(c) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

**ORDINANCE 2019-4345** Second Reading An ordinance creating, establishing, and adopting Section 955.13 (Fishing) of codified ordinances of the City of Pataskala.

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- 8. New Business
  - A. Ordinances
  - B. Resolutions

**RESOLUTION 2019-050** A resolution creating, establishing, and adopting the City of Pataskala Parks and Recreation Community Service Project Policy. (**TABLED 7-1-2019**)

**RESOLUTION 2019-061** A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Hazelwood, section 5, part 2 development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala.

**RESOLUTION 2019-062** A resolution consenting to the 2019 ODOT municipal bridge inspection program (pid no. 109334) and authorizing the city administrator to execute all contracts to complete the same.

**RESOLUTION 2019-063** A resolution consenting to participate in the ODOT LIC/KNO-FY 20 guardrail project (pid no. 110864) and authorizing the city administrator to execute all contracts to complete the same.

**RESOLUTION 2019-064** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Local Waste Services, LTD. for the exclusive contract for residential refuse and recycling collection in the City of Pataskala.

#### C. Motions

A motion to authorize the letter in response to the NPDES permit be sent to the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency on behalf of the city council.

- D. Other
- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments
- 10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments
- 11. Adjournment

## **Consent Agenda**

- 1. Reports
  - Administrator's Report
  - Department Reports
- 2. Minutes
- 3. Motions
  Motion to excuse the absence of Melissa Cater from the August 5, 2019 Council Meeting
- 4. Resolutions
- 5. Other